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 Direct Dial: E-mail Address: 

Mark S. Shiembob (804) 697-1455 mark.shiembob@troutmansanders.com 

Bernice H. Cilley (804) 697-1462 bernice.cilley@troutmansanders.com 

David J. McPherson (202) 274-2858 david.mcpherson@troutmansanders.com 

Michael Van Voorhis (Mike) (202) 274-2913 michael.vanvoorhis@troutmansanders.com 

Cornelius (Neil) O’Brien (804) 697-1405 neil.obrien@troutmansanders.com 

Edwin C. Cox (Ned) (804) 697-1329 ned.cox@troutmansanders.com 

Brian J. Iwashyna (804) 697-1402 brian.iwashyna@troutmansanders.com 

Ashante L. Smith (804) 697-1321 ashante.smith@troutmansanders.com 

Leigh Hudgins Schreher (804) 697-1376 leigh.schreher@troutmansanders.com 

Jennifer A. Bojorquez (949) 622-2727 jennifer.bojorquez@troutmansanders.com 

L. Anthony Beall (Tony) (949) 622-2731 tony.beall@troutmansanders.com 

Jeremy McLean (202) 274-2896 jeremy.mclean@troutmansanders.com 

Nora Garcia Nickel  (804) 697-1259 nora.nickel@troutmansanders.com 

Erin O’Neil Ashby (202) 274-2831 erin.ashby@troutmansanders.com 

Kevin Dexter (804) 697-2325 kevin.dexter@troutmansanders.com 

Marshall Tucker (804) 697-1895 marshall.tucker@troutmansanders.com 

Peter Strup (804) 697-1403 peter.strup@troutmansanders.com 

Tiffany Bagwell (804) 697-1409 tiffany.bagwell@troutmansanders.com 

S.R. Sidarth (202) 274-2848 sr.sidarth@troutmansanders.com 

Eric Charity (804) 697-1417 eric.charity@troutmansanders.com 
   
Alexis C. Benfanti (Misi) (804) 697-1453 misi.benfanti@troutmansanders.com 
Erin Dudley (804) 697-1386 erin.dudley@troutmansanders.com 
Kelly Hayden (202) 662-2152 kelly.hayden@troutmansanders.com 
Berkeley H. Polson (804) 697-2245 berkeley.polson@troutmansanders.com 
Susan Unger (804) 697-1387 susan.unger@troutmansanders.com 
   

Mary Cabell Sulc – Practice Manager (804) 697-1880 marycabell.sulc@troutmansanders.com 

Sonja L. Sowder (Secretary to MSS, EOA & ACB) (804) 697-1244 sonja.sowder@troutmansanders.com 

Julie L. Staub (STC and Secretary to BJI, NO & ED) (804) 697-1886 julie.staub@troutmansanders.com 

Trina Stewart (Secretary to BHC) (804) 697-1432 trina.stewart@troutmansanders.com 

Catherine Smith (Secretary to BHC) (804) 697-2227 catherine.smith@troutmansanders.com 

Linda H. Ely (Secretary to ECC & KRD) (804) 697-1885 linda.ely@troutmansanders.com 

Lisa P. Crumpton (RIC Secretary to DJM/MVV/LAB) (804) 697-1431 lisa.crumpton@troutmansanders.com 

Vera Ellison (Secretary to ALS and EMC) (804) 697-2223 vera.ellison@troutmansanders.com 

Sheila England (Secretary to LHS and NGN) (804) 697-1377 sheila.england@troutmansanders.com 

Eve Grant  (Secretary to JM and MT) (804) 697-1395 eve.grant@troutmansanders.com 

Stephanie Williams (Secretary to PDS/TJB/SRS) (804) 697-1865 stephanie.williams@troutmansanders.com 

Paula Morgan (Secretary to EOA) (804) 697-2226 paula.morgan@troutmansanders.com 

Megan Rhodes (Production Secretary) (804) 697-2224 megan.rhodes@troutmansanders.com 

Ashley Farmer (Administrative Assistant) (804) 697-2216 ashley.farmer@troutmansanders.com 

Jennifer Lauziere (Administrative Assistant) (804) 697-2233 jennifer.lauziere@troutmansanders.com 

Susan Hanks (Administrative Assistant) (804) 697-2228 susan.hanks@troutmansanders.com 

Tia Jackson (Administrative Clerk) (804) 697-2231 tia.jackson@troutmansanders.com 

Brianne Hendricks (Administrative Clerk) (804) 697-2219 brianne.hendricks@troutmansanders.com 

Denise Sullivan (DC Secretary to DJM/MVV/EOA/JM) (202) 274-2863 denise.sullivan@troutmansanders.com 

Bobbie Wilson (DC Secretary to DJM/MVV/EOA/JM) (202) 274-2852 bobbie.wilson@troutmansanders.com 

Jenifer Renteria (CA Secretary to LAB & JAB) (949) 622-2744 jenifer.renteria@troutmansanders.com 
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